

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29208-29209/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2018 in CAW No. 602/2018 and CAW No. 2093/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

HITESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.158126/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks subject to deposit of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs only) in the Registry of this Court within two weeks failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Subject to above, *status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained for a period of six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR